New Hampihive

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation

CHRISTOPHER D. CLEMENT, SR. JEFF BRILLHART, P.E.
COMMISSIONER ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

Bureau of Construction
August 19, 2014

Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with R.M. Piper, Inc. (Vendor
174180) of Plymouth, NH on the basis of a low bid of $388,891.00 for removing the toll plazas at the Exit
12, Bedford Road interchange on the F.E. Everett Turnpike in Merrimack, from the date of Governor and
Council approval through December 12, 2014 unless extended by the Department in accordance with the
Standard Specifications. 100% Turnpike Funds.

Funding is available as follows: FY 2015
04-96-96-961017-7507
Turnpike Capital Improvement Program
400-500870 Highway Contract Payments  $388,891.00

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $19,444.55 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 5% of
the contract amount and is reasonable for projects of this type.

Contingency Funding is available as follows: FY 2015
04-96-96-961017-7507
Turnpike Capital Improvement Program
400-500870 Highway Contract Payments  $19,444.55

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the Turnpike Capital Improvement Program. The purpose of this project is to
comply with Senate Bill 367 (2014 Session) which requires the removal of the Exit 12 NB off and SB on
ramp toll plazas. The work involves removal of the toll plaza canopy, structural supports, toll booths,
concrete islands, and repair and paving of the concrete roadway slab. In addition, the toll plaza tunnel will
be secured and the plaza buildings will be decommissioned.

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING « 7 HAZEN DRIVE « P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-3733 » FAX: 603-271-1558 « TDD: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 « INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



Page 2

The contingency amount is proposed to be 5% of the contract amount due to the potential for
unanticipated repair work resulting from the plaza demolition.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the
Attorney General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are
available. Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the
Department of Administrative Service’s Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be
on file at the Department of Transportation.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract
Supplemental Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Sincerely,

Christopher D. Clement, Sr.
Commissioner

CDC/md

Department Estimate: $538,900.55
Contract Amount:  $388.891.00
Under Estimate: $150,009.55

Attachments

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING 7 HAZEN DRIVE ¢ P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-3733 ¢ FAX: 603-271-1558 « TDD: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 ¢« INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



MERRIMACK
29306

July 15, 2014

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project will remove the toll plazas along the Exit 12 NB Off and SB On Ramps
at the Bedford Road interchange on the F. E. Everett Turnpike. In addition, the toll plaza buildings will

be decommissioned.

Specifically, the following efforts are proposed under this project: _
e Removal of the toll plaza canopy, structural supports, toll booths and concrete islands.
e Repair of concrete roadway slab, placement of membrane and pavement over concrete slab.
e Securing of tunnels and decommissioning of plaza buildings.
e Reduction of ramp lighting consistent with DOT policy.
e All toll plaza removal efforts will be done within the Turnpike’s right-of-way.

FEDERAL FUNDING: 0% (100% Turnpike Funded)

CONTINGENCY: The contingency amount is proposed to be 5% of the contract amount due to the
potential for unanticipated repair work resulting from the plaza demolition.

PROJECT INITIATED: Under the Bureau of Tumpikes Capital Improvement Program

EXPLANATION: The purpose of this project is to comply with Senate Bill 367 (2014 Session) which
requires the removal of the Exit 12 NB Off and SB On Ramp toll plazas.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATIONS: The removal of each plaza will be completed in a two-phase operation
behind temporary concrete barriers with traffic to be reduced to a single 20’ lane along the ramp. Short-
term (one-day) closures for each ramp will be permitted to allow for removal of the toll plaza canopy on
each ramp. A signed detour route will be implemented during the ramp closures.

COMPLETION DATE: December 12. 2014

s:\turnpikes\merrimack 29306\proposal\29306_spis.doc



7] ~
; ez R
¢ T y (2 3
Sy e 5 3 !
; o § \ \.\
t ) Ly \ \
ED"’O/.? T % :: \
Q} ‘0
R, . < TX
EXIT | & B |
29306 . \
7 o \,\
34 ‘
) <

~ ,LOCATION MAP
E&Ei'—_—_I

GRAPHIC SCAL”"

'9306fsr.dgn Default 7/7/2014 4:43:11 PM n70sbn




L0°90€6¢C

01'69.°2€S$

00'L92°L¥¥$

00'168°88¢€$

102 ‘2L Joquisoaq

dONVHOH3ILNI AVOd
dy04d39 JHL 1V SdANVY NO 89S ANV 440 gN ¢l 1IX3

MHOM AVYMAYOH ANV TYAOWIYH HLO0d 1101
102 ‘L 1snbny
110 ALNNOD HONOYHOIST1IH

90¢6¢
VH43A34-NON MOVINIHE3IN

¥S8L0 VIN 113MOT L3IHLS AVAAVYON4 90.
NOILLYHOdHOO 48 S D

¥06€0 IW ‘A¥ILLIM ‘0S¥ XO8 Od
"ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOO N3L1vd TH 4

¥92€0 HN 'HLNOWATd ‘06¥ XO8 Od
"ONI '¥3did WYV

:9)eq uona|dwon

:Uoie207
IOAA JO adoog
:uado spig aleqg
:9po-H pue fHuno)

:309loud

uoneuodsueld] jo Juswnedaq
aliysdweH MmapN jo 9jels



Iltem

No: Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
202.843 REMOVE LIGHT POLE U 24.00 $500.00 $12,000.00 $700.00 $16,800.00 $2,820.00 $67,680.00
403.11 HOT BITUMINOUS TON 101.00 $200.00 $20,200.00 $220.00 $22,220.00 $250.00 $25,250.00
PAVEMENT, MACHINE
METHOD
403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS TON 25.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $220.00 $5,500.00 $250.00 $6,250.00
PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD
403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT LF 1,175.00 $5.00 $5,875.00 $2.00 $2,350.00 $3.00 $3,5625.00
ADHESIVE
403.911 HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE  TON 64.00 $200.00 $12,800.00 $220.00 $14,080.00 $250.00 $16,000.00
PAVEMENT, 1" BASE
COURSE
417 COLD PLANING SY 1,200.00 $5.00 $6,000.00 $4.50 $5,400.00 $11.67  $14,004.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACES
512.02 PREPARATION FOR Sy 68.30 $400.00 $27,320.00 $400.00 $27,320.00 $157.00 $10,723.10
CONCRETE REPAIRS,
CLASS I
520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA cY 33.00 $900.00 $29,700.00 $800.00 $26,400.00 $659.00  $21,747.00
538.5 BARRIER MEMBRANE, SY 110.00 $48.00 $5,280.00 $50.00 $5,500.00 $565.70 $6,127.00
HEAT WELDED (F)
544.01 REINFORCING STEEL LB 5,600.00 $4.50 $25,200.00 $1.50 $8,400.00 $3.25 $18,200.00
604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 4.00 $225.00 $900.00 $140.00 $560.00 $331.00 $1,324.00
604.4 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUST LF 4.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $776.00 $3,104.00
ING CATCH BASIN & DROP
INLET
604.62 DRAINAGE MANHOLE EA 4.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $756.00 $3,024.00
COVERS AND FRAMES
606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE LF 540.00 $25.00 $13,500.00 $33.00 $17,820.00 $33.00 $17,820.00
BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC
CONTROL
606.9522 TEMP. IMPACT U 2.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,500.00 $17,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
ATTENUATION DEVICE
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST
LEVEL 2
607.9920 BAR WAY (20 FT) u 2.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,330.00 $4,660.00
609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 250.00 $25.00 $6,250.00 $15.00 $3,750.00 $14.20 $3,550.00
618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS $ 7,500.00 $1.00 $7,500.00 $1.00 $7,500.00 $1.00 $7,500.00

WITH VEHICLE



01'69.'2€5$ 00'192'¥v$ 00'168'88€$
00°000'0L$  00'L$ 00000'0l$  00'L$ 00000'0L$ 001§ 00°000'0} $ INJWISNraY 13n4d  SLOLOL
MHOM QI LVdIDILNYNN
- @3a33N SV SNOILIaaY
00°000'0L$  00'L$ 00000'0l$  00'L$ 00000'0}$  00'L$ 00°000'01 $ ANV SNOILYY3ILTY  11'800)
JOHLINOD INIWIA3S
ANV NOISOY3 A¥VHOdWIL
000052  00'L$ 00°005'2$ 00'L$ 00°005'2$ 00'1$ 000052 $ SNO3NV113OSIN 669
0000025  00°000'2S$ 00°000'0€$  00°000°0€$ 00'000'S€$  00°000'GE$ 00’ n NOILVZITISOW 269
00006'66L$ 00°005'66L$  00°000'09L$  00000'09L$  00°000°06$  00'000'06$ 00’ N NOILOW3a vZvld 1101 95°029
SHIIHIMOVL
. ANV HOTNW HLIM
05609l  0G'L$ 00°9¥L'2$ 00'2$ 00'9v1'2$ 00'2$ 00'€L0'L AS INIWHSINEVLST F4NL LE'9V9
¥3ANN
_ ® 3AIM .2} "INIT ONIIEYIN
00086l  00°€$ 00°0¥9'C$ 00'¥$ 00'G¥1'2$ TAX 00099 41 ‘IAVd 3LVHILEG0  LLB'ZEQ
_ INIWIAVd
05'289'2¢  05¢$ 00'6/0'L$ 00'1$ 00'G0'L$ 00'1$ 00'G20't 47 3134ONOD A3IMVS 1'829
€
73A37 1531 "HOLYNNILLY
00°008$ 00°008$ 00°005'8$ 00°005'8$ 00°000'G$ 00°000'G$ 00'L N LOVdNl G3LNNOW-HONYL €9'619
NOIS IOVSSIW
0000228  00°0SE'L$ 00°000'9$ 00°000'c$ 00°000'v$ 00°000'Z$ 00T N 319vIONVHO 318V.LH0d 52619
00°'00S'€L$  00°00S'EL$ 00°000'6Z$  00°000°GZ$ 00'005'2€  00'005'2€E$ 00'L N DI44vY1 40 IONVNILNIVIN 1'6L9
1e10) 0lid Nun [e10) aolid N |0} aold Nun Anuend nun uonduosaq 'ON
o) g Y way|




A - PS&E Comparison

PS&E = NHDOT Cost Estimate

item A-Bidder PS&E A-PS&E
No: Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Difference
202.843 REMOVE LIGHT POLE U 24.00 $500.00 $12,000.00 $345.00 $8,280.00 $3,720.00
403.11 HOT BITUMINOUS TON 101.00 $200.00 $20,200.00 $70.00 $7,070.00 $13,130.00
PAVEMENT, MACHINE
METHOD
403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS TON 25.00 $200.00 $5,000.00 $135.00 $3,375.00 $1,625.00
PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD
403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT LF 1,175.00 $5.00 $5,875.00 $0.25 $293.75 $5,581.25
ADHESIVE
403.911 HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE TON 64.00 $200.00 $12,800.00 $125.00 $8,000.00 $4,800.00
PAVEMENT, 1" BASE
COURSE
417 COLD PLANING SY 1,200.00 $5.00 $6,000.00 $2.00 $2,400.00 $3,600.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACES
512.02 PREPARATION FOR SY 68.30 $400.00 $27,320.00 $900.00 $61,470.00 ($34,150.00)
CONCRETE REPAIRS,
CLASS i
520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA cY 33.00 $900.00 $29,700.00 $700.00 $23,100.00 $6,600.00
538.5 BARRIER MEMBRANE, SY 110.00 $48.00 $5,280.00 $46.00 $5,060.00 $220.00
HEAT WELDED (F)
544.01 REINFORCING STEEL LB 5,600.00 $4.50 $25,200.00 $1.25 $7.000.00 $18,200.00
604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 4.00 $225.00 $900.00 $140.00 $560.00 $340.00
604.4 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUST LF 4.00 $400.00 $1,600.00 $300.00 $1,200.00 $400.00
ING CATCH BASIN & DROP
INLET
604.62 DRAINAGE MANHOLE EA 4.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 $600.00
COVERS AND FRAMES
606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE LF 540.00 $25.00 $13,500.00 $25.00 $13,500.00 $0.00
BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC
CONTROL
606.9522 TEMP. IMPACT U 2.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00
ATTENUATION DEVICE
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST
LEVEL 2
607.9920 BAR WAY (20 FT) U 2.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $2,600.00
609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 250.00 $25.00 $6,250.00 $7.50 $1,875.00 $4,375.00



(55600051 $) GS'006'8£G5$ 00°168'88€$
00'0$ 00°000'0L$ 00°L$ 00°000'01$ 00'1L$ 00'000'01 $ INIWLSNravy 13n4 GL'0LOL
NYOM Q3 LVdIDILNVYNN
- @3a33N SV SNolLiaay
00°0$ 00°000'0L$ 00'L$ 00°000°'0L$ 00'1L$ 0000001 $ ANV SNOILYYHILTV L1'800L
JOYLINOD IN3INWIA3S
ANV NOISOY3 AYVYHOdW3L
00°0$ 00°00S'2$ 00'L$ 00°00S'2$ 00°L$ 000052 $ SNO3INV1IIOSIN 669
00°000'G$ 00°000°'0£$ 00°000°'0€$ 00°000'GE$ 00°000'GE$ 00'L n NOILYZINIdON 269
(00°010°202%) 000L0'262$ 00°0L0°26Z% 00°000'06$ 00°000°'06$ 00'L n NOILITOW3Q YZv1d T10L 95029
SHIIHIMOVL
ANV HOTNW HLIM
02'20S°'L$ 08'€v9$ 09°0$ 00'91L'Z$ 00'Z$ 00°€/0'} AS INIWHSINEVL1S3 449NL LE'9Y9
¥3aNN
2 3AIM .2} ‘INIT ONIMEVYIN
0028.°'L$ 00°€9c$ G5°0$ 006¥L'2$ GZes 00°099 41 "IAVd 31vH¥311190 L16'2€9
IN3IN3AVC
(00's2Z'cs) 00°00€'t'$ 00't$ 00'G.0'L$ 00°L$ 00'G/0'} 41 3139ONOD A3IMVS 1’829
€
73A317 LS3L "HOLVNNILLY
(00°000°2$) 00°000'.$ 00°000°'.$ 00°000'6$ 00°000°'G$ 00’} N 1OVdWI Q3INNOW-MONYL £9619
NOIS 3OVSSIN
(00°002%) 00°002'¥$ 00°00L'2$ 00°000''$ 00'000'Z$ 00'C n 319VIONVYHD 319v.LH0d GZ619
00°005'22%$ 00°000'0L$ 00°000'0L$ 00°00S'2€$ 00'00S'2€$ 00'L N Di44VvHL 40 IONVYNILNIVA 1'6L9
JIDIH3IA HLIM
000$ 00°005'Z$ 00'1L$ 00°00S'.$ 00'L$ 00°00S'Z $ SY3D1440 AIWHOLINN 19'819
adualaliq [ejoL aoud wun [ejol aold Jun Anuenp wun uonduosaq ‘ON
38Sd-V 38Sd lappig-v wsay|

djewns3 1509 LOAHN = 3'8Sd

uosuedwo) 38Sd - V






' &
ACORD
v

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

8/13/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

P.O. Box 511
Concord

NH 03302-0511

PRODUCER SaMe T Peggy Johnson
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. TNONT £xp. (603)224-2562 | FAX oy (609)224-8022
139 Loudon Road | ADbREss; Pjohnson@rowleyagency. com

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

NAIC #

surRer A:Charter Oak Fire Ins Co

INSURED
R.M. Piper,
P.0O. Box 490

Inc.

INsurer 8 :Travelers Prop Cas Co of Amer

%5615

INsURER ¢ :Travelers Indemnity Co.

INSURERD :Travelers Casualty & Surety

141 Smith Bridge Road INSURERE :
Plymouth NH 03264 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:14-15 $5M UB REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

T‘?g TYPE OF INSURANCE m POLICY NUMBER m ﬁﬂm, LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY BABEAIG%E;’?EEEL?%W%%@ s 300,000
A CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR TCO3B267606COF14 B/1/2014 [3/1/2015 | yep Exp (Any one person) | § 5,000
] : er Project Aggregate PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
] pplies Only if Required GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: by Written Contract PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
—\ POLICY |7\ B LOC 5
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY IMBINEDSINGLELMIT 1 5 1,000,000
c z‘ ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY {Per person) | §
ﬁbﬁ_gg‘/NED iS?SgULED IDT8105388B332IND14 3/1/2014 F/1/2015 BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
x| HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE P
Medical payments $
i UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
B EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
DED lx I RETENTION § 10,00 DTSMCUP3209R09ATIL14 [3/1/2014 [3/1/2015 s
D e S oA Seaten T, < [EEPR] T3
éﬁ;n gggzgﬁggsjggmgggscunvs NIA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 500,000
{Mandatory In NH) FTOUB57"3P"51‘\CR14 3/1/2014 3/1/2015 || pispAse- EAEMPLOYER § 500,000
Icf> ességf;'%bﬁ lgg eOrPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 500,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space is required)
Merrimack #29306 - Toll Booth removal and roadway work, Exit 12 NB Off and SB On ramps at the Bedford

Road Interchange.

_CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of NH DOT

POB 483

Concord, NH 03302-0483

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Peggy Johnson/PAJ

(Goppy o fotirna

1
ACORD 25 (2010/05)

INQAZR mnanngy ne

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Tha AFLNADMN nama and lana ara ranicétnrnd marke ~f ACNDN




) ®
ACORD
v

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
8/13/2014

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC.

ﬁOMNAE'.‘CT Peggy Johnson

PHONE Exti: (603)224'2562 rl(‘LélNg) (603)224-8012

139 Loudon Road EMAL «.pjohnson@rowleyagency.com

P.O. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Concord NH 03302-0511 iNsURER A :Travelers Indemnity Co 25658
INSURED INSURER B :

State of NH DOT INSURER C :

c/o R.M. Piper, Inc. INSURER D :

P.0. Box 490 INSURERE :

Plymouth NH 03264 INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL]SUBR] POLICY EFF_| POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR I WVD POLICY NUMBER / | (IMM/DDIYYYY) LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE [ 2,000,000
— DAMAGE TO RENTED
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | §
A | cLAms-MADE OCCUR DTPRSTE055519IND14 9/17/2014 [1/17/2015 | yep exp (Any one persony | $
X | Owners & Contractors PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $
Protective GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 3,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | §
POLICY RO Loc $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (B2 aacident) s
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED -
s S6s BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Fer accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE s
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED I l RETENTION § $
WORKERS COMPENSATION WC STATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN e lhats| Gk
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? D N/A
{Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §

Road Interchange.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Merrimack #29306 - Toll Booth removal and roadway work, Exit 12 NB Off and SB On ramps at the Bedford

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

State of NH DOT
POB 483
Concord, NH 03302-0483

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Peggy Johnson/PAJ

1
ACORD 25 (2010/05)

INQN2K on1nngy ng

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Tha ARADN fnaman and larna ava vanictarad mnmarlie A8 ACADN




